ORDINANCE NO. 04-2010
AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE APPROFPRIATIONS FOR THE PLAINFIELD STORM WATER UTILITY

Be it ordained by the Town of Plainfield, Indiana: That for the expenses of the Plainfield Storm Water Utility for the year ending
December 31, 2010, the sums of maney shown on the Budget Form 1's as made a part of the budget report and submitted herewith are
herehy appropriated and ordered set apart out of the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws
governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authortized 1o be made during the year, unless
otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law.

APPROVED BY: Plainfield Town Council

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Town Council.

Adopted by the members of the Plainfield Town Council on miﬁ—(da M 20 _Zé

Council President, Robﬁ} Brandgard

?/JL&/ VL/W% |

1
Council Member, Kent McPhail

4. V7 B0

Council Member, Edmund L. Gaddie, Jr,

Whihire

Council Member, Renea S. Whicker

W/

Wesley R. Bennett, Clerk-Treasurer

PUBLISHED: AR 2 7 200
Hendricks County Flyer

Hendricks County Flyer

¢

Ml




PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

APPROVED BY THE $TATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS
- 20
ID  YEAR (o] TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

STORMWATER DEPARTMENT - STORMWATER DISTRIBUTION

{Office, Board, Commission, Department, [nstitution or Fund)

TOWN OF PLAINFIELD 2010
(1f City. Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)
Proposed Revised By _Adopted |
| PERSONNEL SERVICES - STORMWATER
Satanies and Wages - 71572721 #of Proposed
412000 Salary Pasitions Salary
Project Mannger 1 43 888.00 5 43,868.00 5 43,838.00
Str Operztor 1 2 64,521 60 3 64,521.60 $ £4,521.60
412010 Overme 3 1,.700.00 3 1,700.00
412020 Part Time k] - g -
412045 Longewity ] 3,500 00 3 3,500 0D
Total Salﬂ & Wages 3 $ 113.609.60 M 183,509 60
Employee Benefits
413010 FICA / Medicare $ 8,661 13 5 5691.13
413020 PERF b 11,926 01 b 11,929.01
413040 Payrolt insurance by 51,060 00 $ 33,000 00
Total Personnel Services 5 i85229 74 $ 185|229 T4
2 SUPPLIES - 71572722
421600 Office Supplies 3 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
421001 Operating Supplies 3 38 000.00 5 38,000.00
421500 Uniforms 5 2,000 00 g 2000 00
421700 Adopt-A-Road Supplies ] §,500.00 b 1,500 00
425004 Sand & Sione 3 1,000.00 § 1,000.00
ToMg_ 3 43,500 00 3 43,500 Q0
Proposed Bevised By Adopted
3 QTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES - 71572723
Professtonal Services
430600 Services Contractual 3 150,000 00 8 150,000 00
430001 Medical Senvicas 5 300 DO 3 300.00
430007 Computer Software 5 1,000 00 5 1,400 00
430009 Storm Water Mant & Repair 5 25.000.00 3 25.000.00
431000 Engineering Services 3 13.000.00 3 13,000.00
431001 Inspection Services 3 10,600 00 § 10,060 00
433001 Fuel 3 15,000 0 g 15,000.00
433000 Travel & Mileaue Reimbursetient £ 10000 s 140.00
433002 Vehicle Maint & Repair 3 50000 g 500 0¢
433003 Equipment Maint & Repair % 12,000 00 5 12,000 .00
433010 Teleph { Radio / Fiber 5 700 00 % 700.00
433020 Legal Publications $ 1,100.0¢ $ 1,100.00
433030 Commumty Promotion / PR 3 10,000.00 by 10,000 00
433040 Workmans Comp & Other L) 2,3500.00 $ 2,50040
434002 Electricity S 304 00 $ 300 00
435003 Dues & Permts h] £,500 060 $ 1,500.00
435004 Tranmg & CE 3 1,500.00 5 1,500 an
Total Dther Services and Clm:gs g 244,500 00 1 244,500 00
Proposed Revised By, Adopted
4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS - 71572724
Land
Buildings
440000 DPW Building 3 185.000.00 $ L85,060 00
Improvements Other Than Bulding
447150 3 Projecis: 5 19,060.00 $ 19,000 00
Broadway Dr - Backflow Prevention Vatve Install
Pickett Street Guifall - Emergency Overflow Install
US 40 Tulip Dr -+ Storm Dram [nstall & Grading
Machmery and Equepment
Street Sweeper 3 20000000 [ § (8,500.00)| § 191,500.00
Snow Plow $ - $ 6.000.00 [ 8 5,000.00
Other Capital Qutlays
Total Capital Outlays 3 404,000.00 b a01,500.00
Total Storm Water Budget 5 877 329.74 g {2,500 00)] % £74.729.74

(I} (We} hereby certfy that the faregong ts a true and fair estimate of the neeessary expense of the
STORMWATER DEPARTMENT - STORMWATER DISTRIBUTION

the catendar year 2010 for the purpe

Dated this ﬁ —-—

therein specified

md Title of Officen(s) or Depanuent Head




PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF L.OCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
APPROVED RY THE STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

2010

I YEAR

co TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

STORMWATER DEFARTMENT - CUSTOMER

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TOWN OF PLAINFIELD 2010
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budgst, Enter Name)
Proposed Revised By Adopted
I PERSONNEL SERVICES - STORMWATER
Salaries and Wages - 71573731 # of Proposed
412000 Salary Positions Salary
Utility Billing Director 1 $§ 4284800 |§ 6.427.20 § 642720
Utility Btling Clerk 2 8 6098560 |8 9,147.84 § 914784
412010 Overtime $ 100.00 $ 100.00
412045 Longevity $ 1,250.00 $  1,250.00
Total Salary & Wages 3 $ 1692504 $ 1692504
Employee Benefits
413010 FICA / Medicare $ 1,294.77 § 129477
413020 PERF 3 1,777.13 $ 177713
413040 Payroll Insurance § 1456000 § 1466000
Taotal Personnel Services $  34,656,93 § 3465693
2 SUPPLIES - 71573732
421000 Office Supplies $300.00 $300.00
421001 Operating Supplies $4.500.00 $4,500.00
Total Supplies $4,800.00 $4,800.00
Proposed Revised By Adopted
3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES - 71573713
Professional Services
430000 Services Contractual £ 10000000 | § (84,50000) § 15,500.00
430007 Computer Maint & Supplies $ 3,000.00 §  3.00000
433000 Trave] & Mileage Reimbursement 3 100.00 k) £00.00
433002 Vehicle Maint & Repair § 400.00 3 400.00
433003 Equipment Maint & Repair $ 500.00 $ 500.00
433006 Building Maintenance & Repair 3 200.00 $ 200.00
433010 Telephone / Radio / Fiber 3 1,500.00 $  1,500.00
439100 Lien Fitings $ 6,00000 | $ (4000000 $ 200000
4359200 Lien Releases 3 8500.00 |5 (650000 3 2.000.00
Total Other Services and Charges § 12020000 | § (9500000 $ 2520000
Proposed Revised To Adopted
4 CAPITAL QUTLAYS - 71573734
Land
§ - b -
Buildings
3 - $ -
Improvements Other Than Building
§ 3 -
Machinery and Equipment
3 - § -
Other Capital Qutlays
5 - $ -
Teotal Capital Qutlays b - 3 -
Total Storm Water Customer Budget b _159.656.93 | $ (95.000.00)] § 64.656.93

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair estimate of the necessary expense of the
STORMWATER DEPARTMENT - CUSTOMER

for the calendar year 2010 for the purposes therein specified.

Dated this % - g day OM ,20/

Signature fnd Tide o Officer(s) or Department Head




PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
APPROVED BY THE $TATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

— e
I  YEAR €O  TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR
STORMWATER DEPARTMENT - UNDISTRIBUTED
(Office, Board, Comnussion, Departement, Institution: or Fund)
TOWN OF PLAINFIELD 2000
(If City, Town or Fire Protection Dastrict Budget, Enter Namg)

Proposed Revised By Adopted
| PERSONNEL SERVICES - STORMWATER,
Salanies and Wages - 71579791 #af Propased
Positions Salary
412000 Town Council 5 % 47,880.00 b 7.182.00 8 7.182 50
Clerk-Treasurer 1 3 595{800 $ 8,942 70 g 3942 70
Town Manager 1 5 8327800 3 12491 70 8 12,481 70
Town Engineer 1 § 7M9nan 3 1169510 3 11,695 10
Human Resource Director 1 $ 6884400 $ 10.326.60 3 10,326 60
Durector of Transponstion 1 § 6240000 % 9.360.00 % 9.360 00
Supenntendent DPW i 3 6427200 b 9.640 80 s 9,640.80
IT Director 1 3 61,20400 $ 9,180 60 £ 5,180 60
Deputy Building Commisgioner 1 ¥ 5088200 3 7.632.30 5 1.63230
Building Inspector 1 5 3927040 3 5,890 56 ] 5,890.56
T Assistant 1 § 4108000 3 5,162 00 3 6,162.00
Staff Accountant 2 § 7433920 5 11.150.38 3 1115088
Storm Water Project Admwnistrator 1 % 33,50B.80 h S 5,026 32 % 5,026 32
Accounts Payable Clerk 1 % 3063840 3 4,595 76 £ 4,595 76
Cashier 1 L 2928640 3 4,392 .96 $ 4,392 96
412010 Overtime $ 500.00 3 500 00
412045 Longevity $ 5,000 00 3 5.000.00
Total Salary & Weges 20 $ 129,171 28 % 128,171 28
Employee Benefits
413010 FICA / Medicare 3 9.881.60 b1 9,881 .60
413020 PERF 3 13,562 98 3 13,562 538
413040 Payroll Insurance 3 25,000.00 b 25.000.00
Total Personnel Services & 17761587 3 | 77,615 87
2 SUPPLIES - 71579792
421000 Offico Supplies 3 300.00 % 300 00
421001 Operanng Supplies 5 1,500.00 3 1,500 00
Total Supplies 3 1,800.00 $ 1,800 00
Proposed Rewised By Adopted
3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES - 71579793
Professional Services
430000 Services Contractual $ 10.006G 00 3 10,000 00
430007 Computer Repairs & Mgint $ 500.00 b 500 Q¢
430010 Accounting Services £ 10,000.00 $ 10,000 00
431002 Locatng Services % 10,000 DO 3 14,000.00
431000 Engineering Services 5 20,800 00 3 20,000.00
432000 Legal Services 3 5,000.00 3 5,000 00
433000 Travel & Mileage Reimbursement 3 500.00 3 500 G0
433001 Fuel s 20000 3 20000
433002 Velucle Maini & Repair g 300.00 b 500.00
423040 Workman's Comp & Other 3 - 3 -
433041 Liahility Insurance s - 3 -
433043 Propery Insurance % - kY .
435004 Tranang & CE $ 200.06 5 200 oo
Total Other Services and Charges $ 56,900.00 $ 56,900 00
Proposed Revised By Adapted
4 CAPITAL QUTLAYS - 71579794
Land
Buwildings
Improvements Other Than Bulding
Machinery and Equipment
Other Capital Qutlays
Total Capital Qutlays $ - $ -
Total Storm Water Budget g 236,315 87 £ 23631587

() {We) hereby certafy that the foregeing 15 2 true and fair estimate of the necessary expense of the

STORMWATER DEPARTMENT - UNDISTRIBUTED
Dated this g




